V4 2025 CALENDAR

Noms Due Date

District Trial Date

Trial Type

Gender

Age Group

Trial Time

Trial Venue

Regional Date

Term 1

Wednesday, 29 January 2025

Thursday, 30 January 2025

Pacific District

15-19 yrs

3.30pm -5.30pm

Trinity College Oval

Monday, 3 February 2025

Wednesday, 29 January 2025

Thursday, 30 January 2025

Pacific District

15-18 yrs

3.30pm -5.30pm

Tuesday, 4 February 2025

Wednesday, 29 January 2025

Thursday, 30 January 2025

Pacific District

15-19yrs

3.30pm -5.30pm

Trinity College Oval

Thursday, 6 February 2025

Wednesday, 29 January 2025

Thursday, 30 January 2025

Pacific District

13-19 yrs

3:30pm-5:30pm

Beenleigh Tennis Club

Wednesday, 5 February 2025

Thursday, 30 January 2025

Thursday, 6 February 2025

Pacific District

13-19 yrs

3.30pm -5.30pm

Windaroo SSOval

Thursday, 13 February 2025

Tuesday, 4 February 2025

Tuesday, 11 February 2025

Pacific District

13-15yrs

3:30pm-5:30pm

Calvary College Oval

Tuesday, 18 February 2025

Tuesday, 4 February 2025

Tuesday, 11 February 2025

Pacific District

16-19 yrs

3:30pm-5:30pm

Calvary College Oval

Tuesday, 18 February 2025

Wednesday, 5 February 2025

Wednesday, 12 February 2025

Pacific District

13-15yrs

3:30pm-5:30pm

Shailer Park SHS Gym

Wednesday, 19 February 2025

Wednesday, 5 February 2025

Wednesday, 12 February 2025

Pacific District

13-15yrs

3:30pm-5:30pm

Shailer Park SHS Gym

Wednesday, 19 February 2025

Wednesday, 5 February 2025

Wednesday, 12 February 2025

Pacific District

16-19 yrs

3:30pm-5:30pm

Ormeau woods SHS
Gym

Wednesday, 19 February 2025

Wednesday, 5 February 2025

Wednesday, 12 February 2025

Pacific District

16-19 yrs

3:30pm-5:30pm

Ormeau Woods SHS
Gym

Wednesday, 19 February 2025

Wednesday, 5 February 2025

Wednesday, 12 February 2025

Pacific District

13-15yrs

3:30pm-5:30pm

Beenleigh SHS Oval

Thursday, 20 February 2025

Wednesday, 5 February 2025

Wednesday, 12 February 2025

Pacific District

16-19 yrs

3:30pm-5:30pm

Beenleigh SHS Oval

Thursday, 20 February 2025

Thursday, 13 February 2025

Paper Noms

Pacific District

15-17yrs

Paper Nom

Paper Nom

Monday, 24 February 2025

Thursday, 6 February 2025

Thursday, 13 February 2025

Pacific District

Cricket Boys
Baseball B&G
Cricket Girls
Tennis B&G
Softball Girls
Football (Soccer) Girls
Football (Soccer) Girls
Volleyball Boys
Volleyball Girls
Volleyball Boys
Volleyball Girls
Football (Soccer) Boys
Football (Soccer) Boys
Water Polo B&G
Rugby League Girls

15-16yrs

3:30pm-5:30pm

Livingstone CC Oval

Tuesday, 25 February 2025




Thursday, 6 February 2025 Thursday, 13 February 2025 | Pacific District Rugby League Girls 17-18yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Livingstone CC Oval Tuesday, 25 February 2025

Thursday, 6 February 2025 Thursday, 13 February 2025 | Pacific District Basketball Boys 13-16 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Beenleigh SHS Gym Thursday, 27 February 2025

Canterbury College

Thursday, 6 February 2025 Thursday, 13 February 2025 | Pacific District Basketball Girls 13-16 yrs 3:45pm -5:00pm Gy Thursday, 27 February 2025
m
e . Canterbury College
Thursday, 6 February 2025 Thursday, 13 February 2025 | Pacific District Basketball Girls 17-19 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm ny 9 Thursday, 27 February 2025
m
Thursday, 6 February 2025 Thursday, 13 February 2025 | Pacific District Basketball Boys 17-19 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Beenleigh SHS Gym Thursday, 27 February 2025
Tuesday, 11 February 2025 Tuesday, 18 February 2025 | Pacific District Netball Girls 16-19 yrs |[3:30pm -5:30 pm T ”r:' T TTEIE Tuesday, 4 March 2025
. . Canterbury College
Tuesday, 11 February 2025 Tuesday, 18 February 2025 | Pacific District Netball Girls 13-15yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Gyr):ﬁ 9 Tuesday, 4 March 2025
Wednesday, 12 February 2025 | Wednesday, 19 February 2025 | Pacific District Rugby League Boys 14-15 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Bill Norris Oval Wednesday, 5 March 2025
Wednesday, 12 February 2025 | Wednesday, 19 February 2025 | Pacific District Rugby League Boys 16-18 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Bill Norris Oval Wednesday, 5 March 2025
Wednesday, 12 February 2025 | Wednesday, 19 February 2025 | Pacific District Hockey Boys 13-15yrs 3.30pm -5.30pm Lords Thursday, 6 March 2025
Wednesday, 12 February 2025 | Wednesday, 19 February 2025 | Pacific District Hockey Girls 13-15yrs 3.30pm -5.30pm Lords Thursday, 6 March 2025
Wednesday, 12 February 2025 | Wednesday, 19 February 2025 | Pacific District Hockey Boys 16-19yrs 3.30pm -5.30pm Lords Thursday, 6 March 2025
Wednesday, 12 February 2025 | Wednesday, 19 February 2025 | Pacific District Hockey Girls 16-19yrs 3.30pm -5.30pm Lords Thursday, 6 March 2025
Beenleigh . Canterbury College
Tuesday, 18 February 2025 Tuesday, 25 February 2025 9 Netball Girls 10-11 yrs 3:30PM-5:30PM y 9
Zone Gym
Beenleigh . Canterbury College
Tuesday, 18 February 2025 Tuesday, 25 February 2025 9 Netball Girls 12 yrs 3:30PM-5:30PM y 9
Zone Gym
e Canterbury College
Tuesday, 18 February 2025 Tuesday, 25 February 2025 | Pacific District Rugby Union Boys 17-18 Yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Ovyl 9 Tuesday, 11 March 2025
a

e Chandler Aquatics
Friday, 14 February 2025 Thursday, 27 February 2025 | Pacific District Swimming B&G 10 -19 yrs | 8:30am-3:30pm Oentrcc‘a Monday, 10 March 2025




Canterbury College

Tuesday, 25 February 2025 Tuesday, 4 March 2025 Pacific District Rugby 7's Girls 17-19 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm oval Tuesday, 25 March 2025
Canterbury College
Tuesday, 25 February 2025 Tuesday, 4 March 2025 Pacific District Rugby 7's Girls 15-16 yrs |[3.30pm -5.30pm OVZI g Tuesday, 25 March 2025
Tuesday, 25 February 2025 Tuesday, 4 March 2025 Pacific District Aust Football Boys 13-15yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Trinity College Oval Tuesday, 25 March 2025
Tuesday, 25 February 2025 Tuesday, 4 March 2025 Pacific District Aust Football Girls 13-15yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Trinity College Oval Tuesday, 25 March 2025
Windaroo Valley SHS
Wednesday, 26 February 2025 Wednesday, 5 March 2025 Pacific District Squash B&G 10-19yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm - y Wednesday, 26 March 2025
Beenleigh .
Wednesday, 26 February 2025 Wednesday, 5 March 2025 Zone Basketball Boys 10-12yrs 3:30-5:30pm Beenleigh SHSGym Tuesday, 20 May 2025
Thursday, 6 March 2025 Wednesday, 12 March 2025 | Pacific District Netball Boys 10-12 yrs (3:30 pm-5:30pm | Trinity College Courts Thursday, 27 March 2025
Canterbury College
Thursday, 6 March 2025 Thursday, 13 March 2025 Pacific District Netball Girls 12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Gyr:lq 9 Thursday, 27 March 2025
e . Canterbury College
Thursday, 6 March 2025 Thursday, 13 March 2025 Pacific District Netball Girls 10-11yrs |3:30 pm-5:30pm Gyr); 9 Thursday, 27 March 2025
Thursday, 6 March 2025 Thursday, 13 March 2025 Pacific District Touch Boys 16-18 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Bill Norris Oval Friday, 28 March 2025
Thursday, 6 March 2025 Thursday, 13 March 2025 Pacific District Touch Boys 13-15yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Bill Norris Oval Friday, 28 March 2025
Thursday, 6 March 2025 Thursday, 13 March 2025 Pacific District Touch Girls 16-18 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Bill Norris Oval Friday, 28 March 2025
Thursday, 6 March 2025 Thursday, 13 March 2025 Pacific District Touch Girls 13-15 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Bill Norris Oval Friday, 28 March 2025
Tuesday, 11 March 2025 Tuesday, 18 March 2025 Pacific District Hockey Boys 10-12 yrs |[3.30pm -5.30pm [Mt Warren Park SS Oval Monday, 31 March 2025
Tuesday, 11 March 2025 Tuesday, 18 March 2025 Pacific District Hockey Girls 10-12 yrs |[3.30pm -5.30pm [Mt Warren Park SS Oval Monday, 31 March 2025
Tuesday, 11 March 2025 Tuesday, 18 March 2025 Pacific District Aust Football Boys 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Ormeau SSOval Tuesday, 1 April 2025




Tuesday, 11 March 2025 Tuesday, 18 March 2025 Pacific District Aust Football Girls 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Ormeau SSOval Tuesday, 1 April 2025
Wednesday, 12 March 2025 Wednesday, 19 March 2025 | Pacific District Basketball Boys 10-12 yrs 3:30-5:30pm Beenleigh SHS Gym Wednesday, 2 April 2025
Wednesday, 12 March 2025 Wednesday, 19 March 2025 | Pacific District Basketball Girls 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Beenleigh SHS Gym Wednesday, 2 April 2025

Thursday, 13 March 2025 Thursday, 20 March 2025 Pacific District Aust Football Boys 16-19yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Trinity College Oval Thursday, 3 April 2025

Thursday, 13 March 2025 Thursday, 20 March 2025 Pacific District Aust Football Girls 16-19yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Trinity College Oval Thursday, 3 April 2025

Beenleigh . .
Tuesday, 4 March 2025 Tuesday, 11 March 2025 Zone Rugby League Boys 12 yrs 8.30-2.30 Bill Norris Oval Thursday, 27 March 2025
Beenleigh . .
Tuesday, 4 March 2025 Tuesday, 11 March 2025 Zone Rugby League Boys 10-11 yrs 8.30-2.30 Bill Norris Oval Thursday, 27 March 2025
e Windaroo Valley SHS
Zone Teams Thursday, 27 March 2025 Pacific District Rugby League Boys 12 yrs 3.30-5.30pm oval y 23 and 24 April 2025
e Windaroo Valley SHS
Zone Teams Thursday, 27 March 2025 Pacific District Rugby League Boys 10-11 yrs 3.30-5.30pm oval y 23 and 24 April 2025
Thursday, 3 April 2025 Paper Noms Pacific District Golf B&G 10-19yrs |3.30pm -5.30pm Paper Nom Tuesday, 22 April 2025
e Canterbury College
Wednesday, 23 April 2025 Tuesday, 29 April 2025 Pacific District Rugby Union Boys 14-15 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm OVZ| g Tuesday, 13 May 2025
e Canterbury College
Wednesday, 23 April 2025 Tuesday, 29 April 2025 Pacific District Rugby Union Boys 11-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm OVZ| g Tuesday, 13 May 2025
) 30th and if selected the 1st of Beenleigh . . Ormeau Woods SHS
Wednesday, 23 April 2025 April Zone Football (Soccer) Boys 10-12yrs 3:30-5:30pm oval Tuesday, 20 May 2025
. Beenleigh
Wednesday, 30 April 2025 Wednesday, 7 May 2025 Zone Touch Boys 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Wednesday, 21 May 2025
: Beenleigh .
Wednesday, 30 April 2025 Wednesday, 7 May 2025 Touch Girls 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Wednesday, 21 May 2025

Zone




Ormeau Woods SHS

Wednesday, 30 April 2025 Wednesday, 7 May 2025 Pacific District Football (Soccer) Girls 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm oval Wednesday, 21 May 2025
Ormeau Woods SHS
Zone Teams Wednesday, 7 May 2025 Pacific District Football (Soccer) Boys 10-12yrs 3.30-5.30pm oval Wednesday, 21 May 2025
Zone Teams Thursday, 15 May 2025 Pacific District Touch Girls 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Tuesday, 27 May 2025
Zone Teams Thursday, 15 May 2025 Pacific District Touch Boys 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Tuesday, 27 May 2025
Tuesday, 6 May 2025 Tuesday, 13 May 2025 Pacific District Softball Girls 12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Wind SSOval Wednesday, 28 May 2025
Tuesday, 6 May 2025 Tuesday, 13 May 2025 Pacific District Softball Girls 10-11 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Wind SSOval Wednesday, 28 May 2025
Thursday, 8 May 2025 Tuesday, 20 May 2025 Pacific District Tennis B&G 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm | Beenleigh Tennis Club Monday, 2 June 2025
. Beenleigh
Wednesday, 30 April 2025 Zone Cross Country B&G 10-12 yrs 9:00am-2:00pm
Wednesday, 14 May 2025 Pacific District Cross Country B&G 10-19 yrs 9:00am -2:00pm Rivermount College Tuesday, 3 June 2025
Wednesday, 21 May 2025 Paper Nom's Pacific District Surfing B&G 13-18yrs 3.30pm -5.30pm Paper Nom Thursday, 5 June 2025
Thursday, 29 May 2025 Thursday, 5 June 2025 Pacific District Baseball B&G 12-14yrs (3.30pm -5.30pm | Calvary College Oval Thursday, 19 June 2025
Wednesday, 4 June 2025 Wednesday, 11 June 2025 Pacific District Baseball Girls 13-9yrs 3.30-5.30pm Wednesday, 25 June 2025
e ) Livingstone College
Wednesday, 4 June 2025 Wednesday, 11 June 2025 Pacific District Rugby League Girls 11-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm oval Tuesday, 24 June 2025
o . Livingstone College
Wednesday, 4 June 2025 Wednesday, 11 June 2025 Pacific District Rugby League Girls 13-14yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm oval Tuesday, 24 June 2025
Friday, 13 June 2025 Beenleigh Track and Field B&G | 10-12yrs | 9:00am-2:00pm Wind SSOval
riday, une 9 5 -2
y Zone (A and F) rack and Fie y p
SooTreTgT
Monday, 16 June 2025 Zone (A and Track and Field B&G 10-12 yrs 9:00am -2:00pm Wind SS Oval
N
A
Tuesday, 17 June 2025 Zone (B and Track and Field B&G 10-12 yrs 9:00am -2:00pm Wind SS Oval
o)
SoorreTg T
Thursday, 19 June 2025 Zone Track and Field B& G 10-12 yrs 9:00am -2:00pm Wind SSOval

Chamninnchin




Canterbury College

Tuesday, 25 J 2024 Tuesday, 1 July 2025 Pacific District i Boys 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm . 15-16 July 2025
uesday une uesday, 1 July Ifi Istri Cricket y y p p Cricket Nets uly
e . Canterbury College
Thursday, 26 June 2025 Wednesday, 2 July 2025 Pacific District Cricket Girls 10-12 yrs |[3.30pm -5.30pm CricketyNets g Thursday, 17 July 2025
Thursday, 12 June 2025 Thursday, 19 June 2025 Pacific District Futsal Boys 13-14yrs 3:30-5:30pm Calvary ggtljlftgse Futsal Tuesday, 22 July 2025
Thursday, 12 June 2025 Thursday, 19 June 2025 Pacific District Eutsal Girls 13-14yrs 3:30-5:30pm Trinity College Courts Tuesday, 22 July 2025
e Calvary College Futsal
Thursday, 12 June 2025 Thursday, 19 June 2025 Pacific District Eutsal Boys 15-16yrs 3:30-5:30pm Courts Tuesday, 22 July 2025
Thursday, 12 June 2025 Thursday, 19 June 2025 Pacific District Futsal Girls 15-16yrs 3:30-5:30pm Trinity College Courts Tuesday, 22 July 2025
Tuesday, 29 July 2025 Tuesday, 5 August 2025 Pacific District Cricket Girls 13-14yrs |[3.30pm -5.30pm Trinity College Oval Tuesday, 19 August 2025
Tuesday, 22 July 2025 Tuesday, 29 July 2025 Pacific District Cricket Boys 13-14 Yrs [3.30pm -5.30pm Trinity College Oval Tuesday, 12 August 2025
Runaway Ba orts
30th and 31st July 2025 Pacific District Track and Field B& G 10-19 yrs 8:00am- 6:00pm C);ntr);sp 26-28 Aug 2024
Thursday, 9 October 2025 Paper Nom Pacific District hlon f B&G 11-12 yrs Paper Nom to Monday, 27 October 2025
u g 5] S i
y p Aquathlon for 2024 y South Coast y
Pacific District Triathlon for 2024 B&G 13-19 yrs No Trial




